Jimmy Barnes - Christmas Cheer Coles Voucher Giveaway

Terms and Conditions

Promoter:

The promoter of this competition is Jimmy Barnes.

Eligibility:

The competition is open to all residents of Australia. Entrants must submit their entry by the deadline specified below.

How to Enter:

- 1. To enter, participants must:
 - Fill in the entry form available at <u>https://www.jimmybarnes.com/christmas-cheer/</u>.
 - Submit a written explanation of what they do to bring Christmas Cheer to their homes and/or communities.
 - Include a photo or video showcasing their Christmas Cheer efforts.
- 2. The competition starts at 7:00 PM AEDT on Thursday, December 19, 2024.
- 3. Entries must be submitted by 11:59 PM AEDT on Sunday, December 22, 2024.
- 4. Only one entry per person is allowed.

Prizes:

There will be **20 winners** in total:

- Ten (10) winners will receive a \$50 Coles voucher.
- Ten (10) winners will receive a \$100 Coles voucher.

Prizes are redeemable at any Coles supermarket in Australia. Prizes are non-transferable, not redeemable for cash or any other alternative, and must be accepted as awarded.

Winner Selection:

- 1. A total of 20 winners will be selected based on the creativity and impact of their submission, as judged by Jimmy Barnes Management.
- 2. Winners will be drawn at 10:00 AM AEDT on Monday, December 23, 2024.
- 3. Winners will be contacted by 5:00 PM AEDT on Monday, December 23, 2024, and announced on Jimmy Barnes' social media channels and website.

Content Use:

By submitting content (photo, video, or written explanation), entrants grant Jimmy Barnes permission to publish their submitted content online, including but not limited to the Jimmy Barnes website and social media channels.

Marketing Communications:

By entering the competition, all entrants agree to receive future marketing communications from Jimmy Barnes.

General Conditions:

- 1. The promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process or submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The promoter is not responsible for any technical difficulties or disruptions that may prevent an individual from entering the competition.
- 3. By participating in the competition, entrants agree to these Terms and Conditions.

Enter now for your chance to win and spread the Christmas Cheer!